1-22 Volume Two
Armada 6500
MODELS:  The Compaq Armada 6500 is available in the models
shown in the table below. The computer model designation is
composed of a group of characters that define each model’s
characteristics. Refer to the table for a key to the computer model
designation information.
Model Config
Codes
Armada 6500  6300  T  6400  D  0  1 (-64 MB RAM standard) CCY1
Armada 6500  6300  T  6400  D  M  1 (-64 MB RAM standard) CCY2
Armada 6500  6300  T  6400  D  0  2 (-64 MB RAM standard) CCY3
Armada 6500  6300  T  6400  D  M  2 (-64 MB RAM standard) CCY4
Armada 6500  6300  T  6400  D  0  3 (-64 MB RAM standard) CCY5
Armada 6500  6300  T  6400  D  M  3 (-64 MB RAM standard) CCY6
Mobile 6500 Expansion Unit – Optional CCZ1
Armada 6500 Convenience Base – Optional CCZ2
Armada 6500  6366  T  6400  V  M  1 (-64 MB RAM standard) CJW1
Armada 6500  6366  T  6400  V  M  2 (-64 MB RAM standard) CJW2
Armada 6500  6366  T  6400  V  M  3 (-64 MB RAM standard) CJW3
Armada 6500  6366  T  6400  V  0  1 (-64 MB RAM standard) CJW4
Armada 6500  6366  T  6400  V  0  2 (-64 MB RAM standard) CJW5
Armada 6500  6366  T  6400  V  0  3 (-64 MB RAM standard) CJW6
Armada 6 5 0 0 6 300 T 6400 D M 1
Key A B C D E F G H I
Key Description Options
A Line designator 6 = Performance
B Family
designator
5 = Armada 6500
C Processor type 6 = Intel Pentium II processor with
MMX technology
D Processor speed 300 = 300-MHz processor
366 =  366-MHz processor
E Panel type T = TFT display
F Hard drive
capacity
6400 = 6.4 GB
G Drive type D = CD-ROM
V = DVD
0 = none
H Modem M = Integrated modem
0 = No integrated modem
I Operating
system &
software version
0 = No operating system
1 = Windows 95
2 = Windows 98
3 = Windows NT 4.0
4 = Windows NT 5.0
Volume Two 1-23
Armada 6500
System Boards Spare Part System
Base Enclosure w/ System Board 358988-001 CCY1-CCY6, CCZ1,
CCZ2
Memory Spare Part System
32-MB Memory Module 358967-001 CCY1-CCY6, CCZ1,
CCZ2
64-MB Memory Module 358968-001 CCY1-CCY6, CCZ1,
CCZ2
128-MB Memory Module 358969-001 CCY1-CCY6, CCZ1,
CCZ2
Microprocessors Spare Part System
Processor, 300 MHz 359009-001 CCY1-CCY6, CCZ1,
CCZ2
Processor, PII, 366 MHz 103719-001 CJW1-CJW6
Display Assys/Components Spare Part System
Display Panel, 14.1”, XGA/LVDS 358948-001 All
Miscellaneous Spare Part System
Keyboard-US 358937-001 All
Battery Pack, Li-Ion 358977-001 All
Fan 386765-001 CJW1-CJW6
AC Adapter 358976-001 CCY1-CCY6, CCZ1,
CCZ2
Base Expansion Passthru 358996-001 CCY1-CCY6, CCZ1,
CCZ2
Base Expansion NIC 358997-001 CCY1-CCY6, CCZ1,
CCZ2
CD Qrest Applications 358938-001 CCY1-CCY6, CCZ1,
CCZ2
CD Qrest Operating System 358939-001 CCY1-CCY6, CCZ1,
CCZ2
Diskette Drive Spare Part System
1.44 MB, Diskette Drive 358949-001 All
LS-120 Drive 359007-001 CCY1-CCY6, CCZ1,
CCZ2
Zip Drive 358946-001 CCY1-CCY6, CCZ1,
CCZ2
CD-ROM Drive Spare Part System
CD-ROM, 24X 358956-001 All
DVD Drive 358989-001 CCY1-CCY6, CCZ1,
CCZ2
Hard Drives Spare Part System
6.0 GB Hard Drive 358957-001 CCY1-CCY6, CCZ1,
CCZ2
6.0 GB Hard Drive, EB 358958-001 CCY1-CCY6, CCZ1,
CCZ2
1-24 Volume Two
Armada 6500
Memory Upgrade Chart
ADD THE FOLLOWING MEMORY BOARD
FOR A MAXIMUM OF 320-MB
32-MB SDRAM - OPTION PN 358918-B21
64-MB SDRAM - OPTION PN 358919-B21
128-MB SDRAM - OPTION PN 358920-B21
2
1